February 7, 2020
Mr. John Dent, Jr.
Vice President-Nuclear and CNO
Nebraska Public Power District
Cooper Nuclear Station
72676 648A Avenue
P.O. Box 98
Brownville, NE  68321

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.01 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2019-00553, 2019-05337, 2019-05567, 2019-05578, 2019-
05583
71111.01 Miscellaneous  NPP1-PR-01 Station Blackout Coping Assessment for the Cooper Nuclear
Station Final Report
2
71111.01 Procedures  0-BARRIER Barrier Control Process 29
71111.01 Procedures  0-BARRIER-
CONTROL
Control Building 7
71111.01 Procedures  0-PROTECT-EQP Protected Equipment Program 50
71111.01 Procedures  2.2.38.2 Portable Heating System 17
71111.01 Procedures  5.10FLEX.24 Control Building Temporary Heating FLEX Operations 1
71111.01 Procedures  5.1FLOOD Flood 28
71111.01 Procedures  5.1WEATHER Operation During Weather Watches and Warnings 21
71111.01 Procedures  5.3SBO Station Blackout 46
71111.01 Work Orders  WO 5285714
71111.04Q Drawings  2006, Sheet 4 Flow Diagram - Control Building Service Water System 61
71111.04Q Procedures  2.2A.RHRSW.DIV1 RHR Service Water Booster Pump System Component
Checklist (Div 1)
10
71111.04Q Procedures  2.2B.RHRSW.DIV1 RHR Service Water Booster Pump System Instrument Valve
Checklist (Div 1)
0
  2.2B.RHRSW.DIV2 RHR Service Water Booster Pump System Instrument Valve
Checklist (Div 2)
0
71111.05Q Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2019-06117, 2019-06523
71111.05Q Drawings  2016, Sheet 1 Flow Diagram – Fire Protection Turbine Generator Building 72
71111.05Q Fire Plans  CNS-FP-224 Control Building Basement Floor, Elevation 882’¬6” 5
71111.05Q Fire Plans  CNS-FP-225 Control Building Auxiliary Relay Room Elevation 903’-6 8
CNS-FP-226 Control Building – RPS Room 1B 8
CNS-FP-227 Control Building Corridor, Batt/Swgr Rms 1A, RPS Rm 1A 8
71111.05Q Fire Plans  CNS-FP-243 Turbine Building Reactor Feed Pump Area, Elevation 882’-6” 6
71111.05Q Fire Plans  CNS-FP-306 Appendix A Barrier Drawing – Cable Spreading Room 7
71111.05Q Procedures  0-BARRIER-MAPS Barrier Maps 10
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.05Q Procedures  0.7.1 Control of Combustibles 40
71111.05Q Procedures  6.FP.302 Automatic Deluge and Pre-action Systems Testing 28
71111.05Q Procedures  6.FP.606 Fire Barrier/Penetration Seal Visual Examination 25
71111.05Q Procedures  6.FP.608 License Required Firefighting Equipment Examination 28
71111.11B Miscellaneous
Licensed Operator Reactivation Packages
71111.11B Miscellaneous
Annual and Biennial Exam Results
71111.11B Miscellaneous
Week 4 2019 RO Biennial Requalification Exam
71111.11B Miscellaneous
Remediation Test Overlap Tool
71111.11B Miscellaneous  Cycle 31 Core
Reload Test
(Simulator)
Reactor Core Performance Test 04/30/2019
71111.11B Miscellaneous  Simulator
Discrepancies
Simulator Discrepancies 08/08/2019
71111.11B Miscellaneous  Transient Test
ANSI 3.5 Required
Reactor SCRAM Cycle 31
71111.11B Miscellaneous  Transient Test
ANSI 3.5 Required
Loss of Feedwater Cycle 31
71111.11B Procedures  0-EN-TQ-202 Simulator Configuration Control 9C2
71111.11B Procedures  0-EN-TQ-210 Conduct of Simulator Training 9C3
71111.11B Procedures  0-EN-TQ-217 Examination Security 6C1
71111.11B Procedures  OTP813 Annual Operating Requalification Examination Development
and Administration
13
71111.11B Procedures  TPP 201 CNS Licensed Personnel Requalification Program 73
71111.11Q Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2019-05945, 2019-05947, 2019-06523
71111.11Q Miscellaneous
Simulator Performance Mode #8 Expected
Actions/Excellence Criteria
0
71111.11Q Miscellaneous  SKL051-51-381 Performance Mode #8 Simulator Exercise Guide 0
71111.11Q Procedures  2.0.3 Conduct of Operations 103
71111.11Q Procedures  6.MS.201 Main Steam Isolation Valve Operability Test 24
71111.11Q Procedures  6.RPS.302 Main Turbine Stop Valve Closure and Steam Valve
Functional Test
59
71111.12 Corrective Action CR-CNS- 2010-04628, 2012-06131, 2012-06474, 2012-06476, 2012-
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents  06477, 2019-05168, 2019-05169, 2019-05174, 2019-05187,
2019-05221, 2019-05232,
71111.12 Drawings  3059, Sheet 6 EE-PNL-AA3 125VDC Load & Fuse Schedule 17
71111.12 Drawings  CNS-BLDG-133 Penetration Drawing North Wall 881’9” Reactor Building 3
71111.12 Engineering
Evaluations
EE 13-040 External Flooding Protection Features 0
71111.12 Miscellaneous
CNS In-service Testing Basis Document 12
71111.12 Miscellaneous  Information Notice
94-27
Facility Operating Concerns Resulting from Local Area
Flooding
0
71111.12 Work Orders  WO 4783927, 5318928, 5318943
71111.13 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2019-05289, 2019-05293, 2019-05762, 2019-06302, 2019-
06318
71111.13 Miscellaneous
Protected Equipment List RCIC Week 1940 10/08/2019
71111.13 Miscellaneous
Protected Equipment List RHRSW B Pump 10/21/2019
71111.13 Miscellaneous
Protected Equipment List Service Water B Unplanned
Inoperability
12/09/2019
71111.13 Miscellaneous  11672289 Notification
71111.13 Miscellaneous  BCP-2019-0286 Barrier Control Permit
71111.13 Procedures  0-BARRIER Barrier Control Process 29
71111.13 Procedures  0-CNS-52 Control of Switchyard and Transformer Yard Activities at CNS 33
71111.13 Procedures  0-CNS-WM-104A On-line Fire Risk Management Actions 5
71111.13 Procedures  0-PROTECT-EQP Protected Equipment Program 46
71111.13 Work Orders  WO 5215734, 5288861, 5304020, 5315842, 5322336, 5329082,
5329777
71111.15 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2010-03689, 2010-05776, 2019-02462, 2019-04286, 2019-
05168, 2019-05169, 2019-05174, 2019-05187, 2019-05221,
2019-05232, 2019-05403, 2019-05416, 2019-05421, 2019-
05436, 2019-05689, 2019-05702, 2019-05705, 2019-05720,
2019-05801, 2019-05817, 2019-05830, 2019-05831, 2019-
05851, 2019-05967, 2019-06019, 2019-06302, 2019-06339,
2019-06353, 2019-06388, 2019-06403, 2019-06518
71111.15 Drawings  2006, Sheet 1 Flow Diagram Circulating, Screen Wash & Service Water
Systems
90
71111.15 Drawings  2006, Sheet 2 Flow Diagram Circulating, Screen Wash & Service Water 49
19
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Systems
71111.15 Drawings  2006, Sheet 3 Flow Diagram Circulating, Screen Wash & Service Water
Systems
58
71111.15 Drawings  2006, Sheet 4 Flow Diagram Control Building Service Water System 61
71111.15 Drawings  2036, Sheet 1 Flow Diagram Reactor Building Service Water System A6
71111.15 Drawings  2077 Flow Diagram – Diesel Gen. Bldg. Service Water, Starting
Air, Fuel Oil, Sump System & Roof Drains
79
71111.15 Drawings  2120 Yard Circ & Service Water Piping Plan & Sections 21
71111.15 Drawings  3059, Sheet 6 EE-PNL-AA3 125VDC Load & Fuse Schedule 17
71111.15 Drawings  71756-D 28KXL – 1 Stage Bowl Assembly 1
71111.15 Drawings  G5-262-743, Sheet
1
Emergency Diesel Generator #1 Electrical Schematic 27
71111.15 Drawings  G5-262-743, Sheet
1A
Emergency Diesel Generator #1 Electrical Schematic 12
71111.15 Drawings  G5-262-743, Sheet
6A
Emergency Diesel Generator #1 Electrical Schematic N07
71111.15 Miscellaneous  VM-1746 Woodward Composite Manual 7
71111.15 Work Orders  WO 5207490, 5318928, 5318943, 5329004, 5329085
71111.18 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2019-06322, 2019-06327, 2019-06470
71111.18 Drawings  2077 Flow Diagram – Diesel Gen. Bldg. Service Water, Starting
Air, Fuel Oil, Sump System & Roof Drains
79
71111.18 Miscellaneous  TCC 5328958 Diesel Generator Cooling Water Alternate Discharge Flow
Path
0, 1
71111.18 Miscellaneous  TCC 5329190 RHR HX Alternate Discharge Flow Path 0
71111.18 Work Orders  WO 5328958, 5329005
71111.19 Corrective Action
Documents
CR-CNS- 2019-05528, 2019-05540, 2019-06543
71111.19 Drawings  2044 High Pressure Coolant Injection and Reactor Feed Systems 77
71111.19 Procedures  6.2DG.105 Diesel Generator Starting Air Compressor Operability (IST)
(Div 2)
25
71111.19 Procedures  6.2SW.101 Service Water Surveillance Operation (Div 2) (IST) 55
71111.19 Procedures  6.2SWBP.101 RHR Service Water Booster Pump Flow Test and Valve
Operability Test (Div 2)
30
20
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.19 Procedures  6.HPCI.302 HPCI Suppression Chamber and ECST Water Level Channel
Calibration
16
71111.19 Procedures  6.RCIC.102 RCIC IST and 92 Day Test 38
71111.19 Work Orders  WO 5209258, 5209753, 5210074, 5215734, 5315842, 5321520,
5321622
71111.22 Miscellaneous
Vendor Manual VM-0217, 5800 Series Split Casing Pumps 6
71111.22 Miscellaneous
CNS Inservice Testing Program Basis Document 12.1
71111.22 Miscellaneous
CNS Fifth Interval Inservice Testing Program for Pumps and
Valves
4